

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4655/2011

JAGPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Singvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served by dasti. Mr.
Milind Kumar, advocate appears for the sole respondent. He
seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In the
light of the submission made by the counsel for the
petitioner that the Hon'ble Court has ordered for notice
returnable within two weeks being a bail matter, list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court. Respondent may file
counter affidavit in meanwhile. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar